
No.F.6-1,/99-N I CSP
Governmenl of Pakistan

Ministry Federal Education and Professional Training
Directorate General of Special Education

National Training Centre For Special persons
Sector G-9/2, Mangla Raoad

Islamabad the 61 d

o7
(9-

October 2024

CORRIGENDUM

Subject:- CoRR ON OF CLOS G DATE READ AS lt-I0-202,1 ot
1-to-2024 0F TENDER NOTICE FOR SUI'I'LY OF N'ISC IJS

OF NATI TRAININC FOR SP NS
ISI,AMAI'AD.

The following corrigendum in the advertisement is hereby issued in the Tender

Notic€ for Suypply of Miscellaneous ltems of National 'l mining Centre for Special persons,

Islamabad uploaded at PPRA Website on 30-9-2024 vide Tender No. TS5.18989E.

Read asi-

All concemed are informed that closing date for submission of quotationvrates
through EPAD for Supply of Miscellaneous Items read as 14-10-2024 of
7-10-2024 vide Tender No.TS548989E uploaded at ppRA Websi
PPRA Website thrcugh EPAD

1

s

s

(Mrs. Kanccz RuquilAa)
, Chairpersons

Purchasc Committeet19q



TENDER NOTICE

-National 

Training centre for special Persons, lslamabad under Direclorate

General of Special Education, Ministry of Federal Educalion and Professional Training'

fsUmaU"J intenas io invite sealed bid; frorn the Manufactures / General Order Suppliers

i"oi"t"iJ*nrr ln"orn. Tax & Sales Tax Depa(ments and are on Aclive Taxpayers List (ATL) of

fCi, r,"r,ng therr officev stock in lslamabad/Rawalpindi for supply of proc-uremenl of various

Miscellaneo-us items (List attached) for National Training Centre for Special Persons, lslamabad

Auring t" cr"t",,t nnuniial yeat 2024-25 under PPRA Rules 2oo4 amended from time tolime The

details are as unde| -

2. Bids would be submitted / received un- opened as per following schedule: -

. lnterested and eligible bidders can download bidding documents

containing terms & condition from httpsJ/eprocure'oov oll' Bids should

be submi-tled only through EPADS till 07-10-2024 \plill 11:A0AM'

(iD Tender bids wiltbe opened on 07-10-2024 at 2:00 P[/l through EPADS in

the National Training Centre for Special Persons (NTCSP) Mangla Road'

G-9/2, lslamabad in the presence of fim's represenlatives'

3. The Tender documents containing detailed lerm and condilions are available

during office hours in National Training aente for Special Persons, lvlangla Road G-9/2

lslamabad

No.F.6-'1i99-NTCSP
Government of Pakistan

M/o. Federal Education and Professional Training
Directorate General of Special Education

National Training Cenlte for Special Persons
Mangta Ro.ad, seclot G-9/2 

,.
lslamabad lhe ?c/september, 2024

Single siage one envelope procedure as contained in Rute 36(a) of PPRA Rules-20044.
shall apply

5.
proposals al a
in accordance

The Tender/Purchase Committee have reserved
nytime prior lo the acceptance ofbid or proposalwhile

with Rules 33 of PPRA Rules- 2004

the right to reject all bids or
g lhe reason thereof

NEEZ RUQIYYA)
Chairpelson Purchase

Commiftee
NTCSP

OY
t

+ln) agse so t P

I.h.



No.F. 22-04l2010-NTCSP
Government of Pakistan

M/o. Federal Education and Technical Education
Directorate General of Special Education

National Training Centre for Special Persons
Mangla Road, Sector G-9/2

RIDDING DOCUMENTS ANSTRT]CTIO NS TO THE BIDDE IN RESPECT OFSubject:-
N CENTRE NTCSP

FOR PROCUREMENT OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEI'/!S DURING CURRE FINANCIAL
YEAR 2024-25

INTRODUCTIONr National Trainlng Centre for Speciat Persons (NTCSP),

lslamabad intends to invite sealed bids for supply of Miscellaneous ilems during current
Financial Yeat 2024-25 in oursuance of rule 36(a) of PPRA Rules 2004 i.e. sinole staoe''
one envelope procedure.

1.1. SOURCE OF FUNDING: Regular budget of NTCSP for the year 2024-25.

2. ELIG IBILITY QE EIIQEEq ln addition to the bidding criteria as laid do ,n
in clause 5 of this Tender Notice: standard lerms and condilions, inter alia,
shall be as under:-

21lhe Eidder must be regislered with FBR for the purpose of lncome Tax
and Sale Tax. Certificale of Registration shall be provided.

2-2 Bidder has a valid vendor Number issued by AG PR.

2.3 The Bidder has never been black listed from any Govl. Organization. A
certificate to this effect shall be provided.

2.4 The bidders are experienced in supply of miscellaneous items.

3 I, IN FORI\4AT I Bidders shall produce general information
regarding their business along with bids as follows|-

3.1 Firm's Name and Address

3.2 Complete present mailing address, bank accounl number & vendor number (lf issued

akeady).

3.3 Year of establishmenl in Pakislan.

3.4 Company's Status i.e. Manuhclure,/Gene.al Orde. Supplier etc.

4. E98!4q!lP(S): The form, language and other requisiles of bids shall be as follol,rB:

4.1 The bid(s) shall be in the ,orm of sealed envelope(s) addressed 10

Chairpersons, Purchase Committee, National Training cenke for Specbl
Persons (NTCSP) lvlangla Road, G-9/2, lslamabad

4.2 Bid related documents or conespondence may be made in English (preferable) or in

Urdu.

4.3 The bid(s) should be Printed letter head of the firm as covering letter. All

Pages ofthe bid should be iritiabd &igned and shall bear official sealof the
peaon authorized to sign/endorse. The format as given in the quotation

;hould be followed if separate page is printed for bid(s). Original
quotation should be followed if separate page is printed for bid(s) Original
quotation form may also be used for indicating price in legible hand

writing 
(conted'P/2)



7.1 No bid shall be allowed to be modified, altered or withdrawn after
opening of the bid(s). Clariflcations (if any) shall follow Rule 31 of
PPRA Rules 2004.

7.2 1"fhe Purchase Committee will respond to any verbal observation raised by the
bidders on the spot.
EVALUATI OF BID: The purchase committee shall evaluate all the bids in the

9.

light of criteria laid down as per biddi
EVALUATION REPORT| The evalua

ng documents.
tion report of bids made in the light of

criteria laid down as per bidding documents shall be allowed as provided under
Rule 38 of PRA 2004, before approval of the final recommendation by the
competent authority.

IO. CLARIFICATION OF BIDS:
10.1 The price shall be clearly written/typed inclusive of all taxes in a firm and final manner leaving

no ambiguity on the provided bidding documents.

10.2 The price must include GST/ other taxes, duties and delivery charges as & if
applicable.

'10.3 The bidders shall be deemed to have obtained all related information
as to requirement thereto which may affect the bid price.

10.4 Single responsive bid in goods, wofts and services.-(1)

The procuring agency shall consider single bid in goods, works and services, if it-
(a) meets the evaluation criteria, ensures compliance of specifications and other
terms & conditions expressed in adverlisement or bid solicitation documents;

(b) is not in conflict with any provision ofthe Oldinance;

(c) conforms to the technical specifications;

(d) has linancial confo.mance in terms of rate reasonability

-2

5 ITETHOD OF PROCUREI4ENT: Open competitive bidding As per Rule 36(a) of PPRA
Rules,2004 i.e., Single stage-one en'elope procedure.

6. SUBMISSION OF Bl D: The bid shall be in a sealed packel in such a manner that
conlests are full)'and cannot be known until opened.

7 OPENINC OF BIDS:

I I .l The bidder shall furnish a bid security Rs.18000/- total bid price in the form
of bank draft, or deposit at call, issued by the Scheduled Bank of Pakistan in
favour of DDO of NTCSP.

1 1 .2 Any bid noi accom panied by th e bid security shall be rejected.

I 1.3 Bid security shatl be retumed upon awad of contract to the successful bidder or on

expiry ofthe validity of bid secudty, whichever is earlier-

I 1.4 The bid security shall be forfeted it-

a) The Bidder wilhdraws the bid du ng the period ofbid validity.

b) The bidder does not accept correction of bid price.

c)The bidder fails to furnish requircd performance guarantee or sign the contract

agreement.

d) The bidder fails to provide services required in time'

(conted. P/3)

ll
2 % Bid Security
(in Pak Rupees)

Estimated
Amount

(an Pak

'18,000900,000Sripply of Miscellaneous ltems



AMENDMENT IN THE BIDDING DACUMENTS:
l2.l NTCSP, lslamabad may, at any time prior to the deadline for

submission of bids, modify or amend the bidding documents by
issuing addendum for .any reason, as provided under Rule 23(3)
of PPRA Rules,2004.

12.2 NTCSP may, at its discretion, extend the deadline for submission
of bidsi as provided under Rule 27 of PPRA Rules, 2004.

I3, RESPONSIVEN OF THE BIDS:
A bid shall be considered as now-responsive for not being generally in
order if:
t3.1 The bid is not found accompanied with required bid security.

13.2 The bid is not valid tillrequired period.

13.3 The bid prices is not inclusive ofalltaxes, duties etc-

13.4 The supply period is not within specified time lines.

I 3.5 The bid is not accompanied with requisile expeience /Ofrice /Shop NTN/
GST registration No. elc.

'13.6 The bid is found to be in contravention of any clause of bidding
documents

14,CLARI FICATION OF B DDING DOCUMENTS: lnterested bidder(s)
requiring any clarification(s) regarding lender documents may send a
request in writing addressed to Chairperson Purchase Commitee, National
Training Centre for Special PeEons (NTCSP), tulangla Road, G9/2, lslamabad
on any working day during office hours beiore asl dale fol subm s$ion ofbids.

15 COST OF BIDD]NG

Within 07 days of receipt of work order from NTCSP

l7,WARRANryi

Supplied items should contain warranly of appropriate period

,18, ENTRY I NTO FORCE OF PEROR CONTRACT/AGREE[,4ENT:

As provided vide Rule 44 of PPRA Rules, 2004

19 RESERVED

The bidder shall bear all costs associated with preparalion and
submission of bid(s).

,16.SUPPLY SCHEDULE:

As provided under Rule 33('1) of PPRA Rules,2024, NTCSPI reserves
the right to reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to acceptance of
a bid or proposal. lt may, upon request from any bidderwho submitted
bid or proposal, communicate grounds of rejection of all bids or
proposals but is not required to justity those grounds.

20 It DRESSAL OF GRIEVANCES:

As provided under Rule48 of PPRA Rules,2004

SUBMISS OF BID THROUGH E ADS:- Bidders are

advised to ensure up loading the Blds on e-PADS portal, well before

the submission deadline, and not wail for the last dale and time to
upload the bid. Bid submission on e-PA DS portal shallentirely be the
responsibility of the bidders. For any assistance regarding e-PADS
portal system support email and phone numbers are provided on

PPRA's websites.

Chairperson
Purchase Committee

NTCSP

21.



ILT]C]]IIC TITADE

5r Namc of hcms Specifications Qu:rnli
(\'

l - I 3/29 mm (Red)

i 7/29 mm (Brack)
02 Pacl

l
I

0l PacI
Circuit Breaker
( ircuit Breaker 40 amp l

l Cha g€ over Swilch RcgUl,lr Sizs
I)istribution Board l0 hole I

Power, Sehenider, 20Amp j
ti Single way Switch I0 anrp. Piano l2

Regular Size
12

BANIOOB CR{FT

I Colour Spray ( ioklcn. C\rppcr. Black,Brown
8(l
Each)

l l lower (Cl01h)

Bale

I)ifferenr ( olour llunch Cloih 6

6

Cerman Clores 0l ks

Ditlerent Color

\\ ooD Ctt.\t"I
Sr# N:rme of Itcms

Pl) Sheet (Size l0'x l0'). 2 Sooter .1 Sel

Blade for Hacksa\.! (U tlpe) No.9. Ual 60 Pkr

:l Cola Thikncss ( I'X l') :10

I Nail lbr Frame 1", (No.l7) 0.25 ks
a llacksa!! (U trpc) Steel 1l

Ihrd Drill Bit I)itferent Size 24 Nos

s

l{ound frnrnc 6 Nos
.l l-tr
0.5 ks _
0.5 ket0 Lal,h Dana

Polish I urun iture Bro\r. yellow-

1: \'l lnr I Clolh
l_l lce Crcam Sticks wooden, Big Size, Flat
11 Virlrr l' x 1.5' 06 Nos

l) l'lo\\er (CIoth) Different Size & Color 2,t Nos

S])ra) Qrlor
(iolden. Copper, Silver,
while. Black, Red. Green

l4l 2 Each

l1 Putsun (Cloth) 2 Metcr

0: 18

-i Nlcter
:0

Qunnlit!Sp(cili( al i.,nsSr# N,ll|rc of Itcms
w(rxlur. Bis Size. I:lat l0 pktlc. ('rcam Sticks

l0 PondRcsLrlar. Ditferent Clolor 04 ply
liIranre
0.1 PklCenran Glor,es.1

l0 Pkr5 Pearl(Moti)
l0 pkt

l-irgc size Difterenl Color
(lolor Pencil

ll) .nrf

9 I Fan Dimmer

LT

| 4 | Wire Curer 6", Di'nond | 2

Spirite
Sundas

]I



Sr# Sprcifi(n(ions Quantity
I Color Pcncil 06 pkl

06 pktDrarving Pencil
Rubber 2:l Nos

I sharpner l2 Nos

) white Glue Gcn an 2kc
Lisht Pink 05 Meter6 Cotton Cloth

Conon Cloih Skv Blue 05 Mctcr
s 24 Nos
g

(ioLa (Ankcr)
Ice Cream Sticks Wooden. Bip Si7c, Flat 5 pkt

l0 WallClock

Spccificntionr Quantit!Sr# \dme irf ltems
lNosl DiSital . amp \lctcr A(1,'l)c. IIV 20008

I)ianrond. F inc Qualitt
Screw Drivcr Diamond. Fine Quality

.,1 Screlv Wrench

L. kc) Scl
Diamond. Fine Qualil)
l)ianxrnd. I-inc Quaiinj

Flaring Swasins tool
220V,750W. Chuck lomm IElectric Drill machine

IIaon Hacksaw
Hacksa\\,Blade i

l0 Copper'fube l/ 16. 476mm l0'
ll Copper Tube l/4.635mm t0'

5/l6.7g4mm :0Copper Tube
7,,29. Red lll Copper Wire
l5 t-tr l

Iti

8

tl

I1 water Cooler
WallClock Machine in

l'ri l rndc

Ber ticilln Tradc

Sr# Nanc ofltcns SI(cilitttlions Quantitv
I Wax Heater Machine 1'r!\a\ (nr0d (.hrrlil\ : se!

l)cdicurc Mac rine eoo(l{.)(Lilil\
Rioa liuil Wa\
Round Brush (Pad(llc)

Comb Set

rl)(r qfr 4lar
t Defferent Size il No

I \cl
6 Hair Straightener 1No
7 Hair Dryer lNo
I 'l rolley (For Saloon) lNo
9 Roze Wale Largc Botllc 2 Botrles

3 scl

2 set

OuantitrSpecificalionsSr#
For Screon Printing l0 NosI Sfieen with mash

04 Nos
6

Screen Scrooges

Bed SheelCloth $ith pillo$ (PL)nc)
2.1NosDupalla\. I )illcrcnt colorsLaNn Cloth

Dillcrclll (i,lor 08 Meter:l Corton Cloth
t0") Scissor

05 NosIrire qualitv6 Washing Foam

Refrigeration and Air-Conditioninq

2 I Ncrdlc-Nosc Plicn

I l0 I Measuring Cup



ll \,lcasuring SpooDs 2 Pack

l2 Dernashine Facial Kit I klts

Tailorins II

Sr# Specifications Qua tity

l Needle (Swins Machine) Golden Bull No. l6&18 24 pkt
Cofion Cloth
Thread, Nalki

Li!!ht Color, Smal I Cheok
Matching rvith clothes

50 Meaer

20 box

Paper BLrkrarn For Ncck Line I Roll

Papcr Bukram 0 Size l0 lveter
6 Cerman Bukram L0 Mctcr

I'oam Sheets Babv Foam Sheet l0 meter
l0 merer

9 Needle (l Iand Use) l0 pkt

l0 Maesuring Tape l0 \os
II Scissor Singer, No.09, Mediurr
t2 Bobbin (Phirkey) 20 Nos

ll Woodcn Board Charl Size 6 Nos

14 FojiKanball

Tailoring I

Sr# Name of Items Specifications Quantity

I Colton Clodl Light Color. Printed 40 Meter
Corton Cloth Liqht Color, Plane 20 Veter
Motor (S\\ing Machine) (,

4 Paper Bukranr 20 Meter

5 German Bukram l0 Mctcr
6 Brctvn Paper l0 Meter

Drafting Copr 2,1 Nos

ti Taiolring Chalk 12 Box

9 Needle (Swing Machine) No. l6&18 24 pkt

t0 Maesuring Tape l2 Nos

t1 Pencil 2,1Nos

t2 Rubber 2,1Nos

t3 Sharpner 24 Nos

1,1 Shcttlc l2 Nos

15 Polyisrer 20 nretcr

l6 Itoam NIicro

t7 Scissor Singer. No.09, Medium

t8 Oil (for Sweing Machine) 2,1 Bonle
t9 \\all Clock I

20 Needle (Hand Use) l0 pkt

21 Stich Opcncr l2 Nos

Computer (I&U)

Sr'# Name ofltems SpccificAtions

l Power Cablc 12\\'. For computcr l0
Nrouse Dell. tlp,Altech t0
Keyboard Dell, Hp.A,ltech l0

I USB l6-GB. kinqsrof

I

()Drnti

2

8



5 Printer Carlrage Color Black. (No. 63XL)
6 Star set (Screw Driver Set) Dinroud. Japan 2

1 PrintiDp Paper 2 Rinr

8 Water Cooler l5 Ltr I

) \\'.rllCIock I

Sr# Name of Items

L Printine Papcr A,l. 80 gnr 6-Rirn
Stcpplcr Pin 2lr li l2-pkl
Stcppler Pin 23 1-< l:-pk1

4 23i r3 l2-pkt

Stcppler Pin l2-pkt
6 Steppler Pin 21!6 l2'pkt
1 Plaslic Shccl iBook Bi|dlng) 2-Rinr
ll StaplerMachine Large I

lUobile Shop

Sr
Specifications Quxnlitl

Soldering Wirc 100

SolderiDg Iron 220v,40w 50

Power Supph Yaxun i 501-AD l
I Hot Air Cun KADA 8JO

5 lvftrhimeter Analog j
1 100

Tool Kit(Mobile Repairins) -1

9 Heater (Mobie Touch Repair) koocu968- 500W 2

Music trade

Sr
Name of ltems Specifications Quantilv

I Dholak Set Classic. Pak made

Ivlic-Stand Regular. Large I

3 Mic-Stand Recular. S tall 2

5 Guitar Acoustic Yamaha. Any model I

6 Harmoflium Ns-ANAND I

1 I)aintinqs jt

s Music Sound Svstem
BT-Sported, Audionic MH-
17, Large

List of MISC Items Required for Stor0of\l(.SP

SNo Name of It€m Specifications Quantitl
I Bath Soap (\4edium Size) per

demand

2 Dusler Cotton Cloth Stranded Size -.do-
Duster Yello$ Fine Qualit.v Stranded Size -do--

4 Sweep/Acid Say s Sweep 600 ml -do--
) Phenylc Finis 2.75 l,iter Bottle -do--
6 locks 32.38,50 & 63 mm

7 Stapler maohine Slandered office use

Photo Copv

Specifications Quanlit-[

Steppler Pin

8

I

Music Charts

l

-do-

Name ofltems

--do--



8 Calculator Citizen CT9'i00 -do-
I Scotch Tap .-do-
l0 Binding Tap -do-
ll Packing Tap --do--

Steel Puiahra l.argc Sizc !'ine Quality -do--li Steel Wiper Large Size finc qualitv --do
l1 Doori pujahra Slandard sizc --do-

Tissuc Box Ulra Soli Rose Pelal POPUP --dir
Surf l00g Packer --do
Surf 200g Packet do

I8 Brooms Fine quality -do
Phool Jharoo

20 Dustbiturtsasket (Large Size) !ine Quality -do-
21 \Vall Clock Fine QLralitl (Champion) -do--
22 Ail fresher Sih'er Crown

Classic
Best Qualit) do-.

)) Percil Ce11 Use lor Wall Clock (Power +) --do--

24 Cell for .A/c. Remote Porver plus --do--
25 Max Vim Powder 450 g Pack --do--
2.6 Tissue Roll \{axob Rose Peral -do--
27 Lemon l)ish u.ash \'Iax (Long) --do--

28 Scotch Brite wilh Foanr 4"x.1" Size Fine Qualil), --do-
29 Plastic Lota For rvash room
30 Plastic Balti \leclium size --do--

31 lnsect Spray Kingtox Grcen Color Large Size -do--
l2 Water Cooler 15 Liters (Rehabber) -do--
33 Towel Large Size -do--
t1 Tea Set Chaina Iine quality -do-
l5 Hand Wash Liquid botlle -do-
36 Water Glass Class -do--
31 S-ater Glass Steel -do--
38 Bed Sheet Iind quality bet sheets -do-
l9 Plastic plates Rice plates --do--
40 Regzine Role Ior tablc -do-
4l Morten F'resher spra_v -do..
1) Mirror -do'-
13 Namc Plate Wooden -do--

41 do--

45 do--
Matc Brush Per

demand

4',7 Ol'fice Sip.n uoard Name writing -do-
48 Sta:np stcmpi Autonlatic stamp -do-
49 Stamp handle Manual stiurp -do-

50 -do--

51 Electric Extension Wire -do-
52 Electric kettle -do--

53 Emergency Light -do

Gas Plastic Pipe --do

i5 Harper Cleaner -do-

l5

t2

l6

ll'
2'

1',7

l9 Phool Brooms --do--

I

I

I

Namc Steel Plate

Name Plate Brass
16

tsadmintor Racket

54



56 Daranti -do-
Dust bin mediunr size -do-

58 lron l,ol cloth prcssing -do-
59 lrrsulaliorr 'l ape % '' -do-
6t) Insulation Tape l'' --do-
61 Insulaticrr-fapc 2' --do--
62 lnternet Cahle -do
6l JUB (Plastic) .-do-

64 Jus (Cristal) --do-
65 Khurpa -do-
66 Khad --do-
67 Kaychi --do-
68 Lal Mutti
69 Tube light Rad 40 watl -do-

Blup 20 watt --do-
71 Blub Holder Fine quality -do-
72. water Cooler (Plastic) Mediurr size --do-
73 Table tennis rocket Bcst Quality.
74 Table ]'ennis Balls Best Quality do-
7-s Crickct Ilat Tennis Fine Qualitl -do-
76 Cricket Ball Temlis lrine Quality --do-
17 Shettle Cock Fine quality --do-
78 Scotch Tape -do-
79 Fine quality -do
Ei) Ari Fine quality -do-
8l Tourch Fine quality -do-
82 Umbercllah Fine qualitl -do
8l Panaflcx with iron stand 70x22 sq ft -do-
84 Panaflcx with iron stand 27 x24 s1ft -do-

5',7

70

Osaka

--do-

--do-


	1Dgse310-1410
	1Dgse309-710

